THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #_*A-4
Urgent Routine	AGENDA DATE October 11, 2011
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES NO (Information Attached)	4/5 Vote Required YES ☐ NO ■
SUBJECT:	
Approval of a Commendation for the Soroptimist International	al of Modesto Upon their 75 th Anniversary
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
Commend the Soroptimist International of Modesto upon the	eir 75 th Anniversary.
Contact person: Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk of the Boa	ard Telephone: 525-4494
FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	No. 2011-611
On motion of SupervisorDeMartini, Second and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors:O'Brien, Chiesa, Withrow, DeMartini, and the Noes: Supervisors:None Excused or Absent: Supervisors:None Abstaining: Supervisor:None 1) X Approved as recommended 2) Denied 3) Approved as amended 4) Other: MOTION:	Chairman Monteith

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

ATTEST:

File No.

2011 OCT - 3 P 4: 12

Soroptimist International of Modesto

P.O.Box 1353, Modesto, CA 95353-1352

October 3, 2011

Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors 1010 Tenth Street, Suite 6500 Modesto, CA 95354

Dear Christine:

Soroptimist International of Modesto is celebrating its 75th Anniversary in November which will include a dinner, program and entertainment. Our celebration will take place as follows:

Date: November 18, 2011

Time: 6:00 pm.

Place: The Charity Ballroom

645 Charity Way Modesto, CA (Tickets: \$25)

The actual date that Soroptimist International of Modesto was chartered is November 28, 1936. Several government officials and legislators will make presentations of proclamations or letters of congratulation during the program. We would appreciate the Board of Supervisors presenting a resolution, or sending us one that we can include in our program.

We appreciate your consideration of our request.

Sincerely,

Soroptimist International of Modesto

Mary Bavaro, member 75th Anniversary Committee (Telephone: 209/571-1383)